professional consulting services in connection with expert consulting services related to 

Beech Construction Inc. vs. City of Pittsburgh.

2014-0779

A motion was made that this matter be Held in Committee.  The motion carried.

Held for Executive Session

Bill No. Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of One Hundred Ten 

Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($110,000.00), in favor of Richard and Sandra Conlon, 

c/o Joseph Froestschel, Esquire, Gismondi & Associates, 310 Grant Street, Suite 700, 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh from direct 

liability in any and all claims in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County,